June 2023

Basic
Salary

Car
Allowance

Cellphone
Allowance

Medical Aid
Contribution

Pension Fund
Contribution

Total

Name
Executive Mayor 1,105,083 - 40,800 - - 1,145,883
Speaker 703,925 130,488 40,800 - 48,945 924,158
Chief Whip 774,065 - 40,800 - 53,866 868,731
MMC 3,089,168 450,026 122,400 - 190,878 3,852,472
Councillors 5,986,903 494,456 428,400 43,028 155,931 7,108,718

11,659,144 1,074,970 673,200 43,028 449,620 13,899,962

83

Ngaka Modiri Molema District Municipality
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2024

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand 2024 2023

38. Prior-year adjustments

Prior period errors were identified during the current year and corrected in line with GRAP 3 - Accounting Policies, Changes in
Accounting Policies and Errors.

Below is a summary of the total effect that the prior period errors, changes in accounting policies and reclassification of
comparatives had on the amounts disclosed in the annual financial statements, followed by a description of each of the
individual prior period error with the amounts involved.

Statement of financial position

June 2023

As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Restated

Property plant and equipment - Infrastructure 5,076,584,194 131,126,568 5,207,710,762
VAT Receivables/Payables 92,198,225 (6,640,196) 85,558,029
Receivables from exchange transactions - Prepaid expenses 7,188,996 699,122 7,888,118
Unspent conditional grants - Financial Management Grant (1,262,139) 1,262,139 -
Payables from exchange transactions - Trade payables (206,599,727) 55,062,605 (151,537,122)
Payables from exchange transactions - Retentions (44,590,116) 11,715,240 (32,874,876)
Payables from exchange transactions - Magalies water payable - (625,783,357) (625,783,357)
Property plant and equipment - Buildings 112,644,572 (60,929) 112,583,643
Property plant and equipment - Other PPE 69,729,538 1,272,620 71,002,158
Inventory 243,222,628 (180,034,824) 63,187,804
Employee benefit obligation - Non-current portion (97,385,344) 2,029,460 (95,355,884)
Accumulated surplus (4,734,254,142) 23,719,341 (4,710,534,801)

2024

Statement of financial performance

June 2023

As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Restated

Government grants and subsidies (1,295,777,176) (1,261,686)(1,297,038,862)
General expenses - Fuel and Oil 21,391,007 85,221 21,476,228
Contracted services - Maintenance of Building and Facilities 524,656,942 916,071 525,573,013
Contracted services - Infrastructure and Planning 1,006,467 (136,522) 869,945
General expenses - Hire 28,298,483 (4,850) 28,293,633
Contracted services - Catering 954,145 (32,506) 921,639
General expenses - Accommodation 2,135,494 (48,739) 2,086,755
General expenses - IT Expenses 5,643,086 (87,541) 5,555,545
General expenses - Marketing 1,599,876 (130,413) 1,469,463
General expenses - Subscriptions and Membership fees 1,563,482 (475,059) 1,088,423
General expenses - Electricity 20,117,926 307,401 20,425,327
General expenses - Agency fees - 302,624 302,624
VIP Toilets transferred to local Communities 138,215,219 72,380,917 210,596,136

84

Ngaka Modiri Molema District Municipality
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2024

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand 2024 2023

38. Prior-year adjustments (continued)

38.01 Fuel and Oil, Repairs - FNB Fleet

During the prior financial year, there was errors identified in the split of invoices received from FNB Fleet relating to
Administration, Fuel and Oil, repairs and the VAT impact thereof. The full population relating to FNB Fleet was revisited and
corrected to ensure that the invoices were captured in the correct account and line item. This error has been corrected and the